

1. DISTRICT: UKHRUL

YEAR:2024

FIR No.22 (11) 2024/UKL-PS

Date and time of FIR: 06/07/2024 & 09:49 am.

Sl. No. Acts		Sections	
1.	BNS	109/113(1)(a)/308 (4)/3(5) BNS	
2.	Explosive Act	4 Expl. Subs. Act	

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday

Date from: 06/11/2024 Date to: 06/11/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 09:45 a.m. Time to: 09:49 a.m.

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 06/11/2024

Time: 09:49 a.m.

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No.12

M. No. 1101 and ps 2004

Submitted to and available wind Date & Time: 06/11/2024 at 09:49 a.m.

- 4. Type of information: Telephonic
- 5. Place of occurrence:
- (a) Direction and distance from PS: 1.5 Km (Southeast) Beat No.
- (b) Address: Campus of Zonal Education Office (ZEO)-Ukhrul.
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. Complainant / Informant:
- (a) Name: Sub-Inspector Ps Rockson
- (b) Father's name: Late Ps Shangkating
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth: 30/12/1968

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./ 5105 1061 8226 Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

ID Type	ID No.	
ID Type		
Service ID	E-015756	
The same of the sa	ID Type Service ID	

(h) Occupation: Manipur Police Department

(i) Address:

SI. No.	Address Type	Address	
1	Present address	Ukhrul Police Station	
2	Permanent address	Seikhor village, Ukhrul District, Manipur.	

(j) Phone number: 9862939590

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SI. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
				_
		1		

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

SI. No.	UIDB No.	1100
	1.0	-

First Information contents: Today i.e., 06/11/2024 at 09:49 a.m., received a reliable information that a hand grenade was found planted/kept on the main entrance gate of the Office of the ZEO (Zonal Education Officer), Govt. of Manipur. On receipt of the information, our police party on patrolling duty, rushed to the spot and cordoned off the area for public safety. Bomb Disposal Squad from CID (Tech), Imphal was also informed for safe retrieval and disposal of the hand grenade. so far, no individual or group claims responsibility for the commission of the crime. Extensive man-hunt is on to arrest the involved culprits. In connection with the incident stated above, a suo-moto case under FIR No. 22 (11) 2024/UKL-PS U/S 109/113(1)(a)/308 (4)/3(5) BNS Act and 4 Expl Subs Act is registered for investigation.

- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/ or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Bk Riyang

Rank: Asst. Sub-Inspector

No.

to take up the Investigation.

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Ps Rockson Rank: Sub-Inspector

No:

Officer-in-charge
Ukhrul Police Station
Ukhrul Ostrick Manual

13. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 06/11/2024 at 10:00 a.m.